506238217 09/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LTD	06/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBIREO AB	
Street Address:	ARVID WALLGRENS BACKE 20	
City:	413 46 GÖTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16984803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (612) 638-5719

Email: krahler@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ALYSHA A. DICKE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23854-0051002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKKI KRAHLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Nikki Krahler/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=23854-0051002_Assignment-SyngenetoAlbireo#page1.tif source=23854-0051002 Assignment-SyngenetoAlbireo#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053696 FRAME: 0498

506238217

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LTD, a company incorporated under the laws of India, having its registered office at Biocon Park, SEZ, Bommasandra Industrial Area - Phase-IV, Bommasandra-Jigani Link Road, Bangalore 560 099, India (the "Assignor")

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

ALBIREO AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office at Arvid Wallgrens backe 20, 413 46 Göteborg, Sweden (the "Assignee")

all our rights to:

- International patent application No. PCT/EP2019/064602 filed on June 5, 2019;
- Argentinian patent application No. P190101538 filed on June 5, 2019; and
- Taiwanese patent application No. 108119554 filed on June 5, 2019.

This Assignment assigns the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications listed above, including the right to file and prosecute patent applications, including corresponding and continuing applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like based on any of the patent applications listed above, and to claim priority to any of the patent applications listed above pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignor acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.

Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Page 1 of 2

Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNOR: SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LTD	Witnessed by:
> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Signature
Manoj Cupta Name	Name
Beneval Manager, Finance Capacity	
Rongalusu, Turu 33, 2020 Place and date	
Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE:	Witnessed by:
Signature	Per-gran Gilly
	Rer-Göran Gillberg
Maying Director Capacity	
Gilehory, July 27, 2070 Place and date	